

Connecticut State University System



RESOLUTION

concerning

DISCONTINUATION OF THE BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER

AT

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

November 2, 2006

- WHEREAS, The Business Resource Center was established at Southern Connecticut State University by Board Resolution 01-34, and
- WHEREAS, The President of Southern Connecticut State University has evaluated the work of the Center and has recommended that it not be continued, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System hereby dissolves the Business Resource Center, effective December 31, 2006.

A Certified True Copy:

David G. Carter, Sr. Chancellor

ITEM

Discontinue the Business Resource Center at Southern Connecticut State University.

BACKGROUND

The Business Resource Center was established by BR 01-34 to improve the quality of business education for SCSU students by engaging them in "real world" experience, facilitating research activity for faculty and students and providing expertise to Connecticut organizations and individuals.

ANALYSIS

.

Due to lack of activity, President Norton has recommended the discontinuation of the Center until such time as a plan of activity and funding has been developed.

CHANCELLOR'S RECOMMENDATION

Approve the recommendation to discontinue of the Business Resource Center at Southern Connecticut State University, effective December 31, 2006